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ELECTION CAMPAIGN ITINERARY 1963

Statement by the Prime Minister, Rt.Hon. Sir Robert Menzies

The Prime Minister (Sir Robert Menzies) today
released his itinerary for the forthcoming Election Campaign.
It is as follows 

November

Tuesday, 12th Policy Speech T.V. and Radio
All States

8.30 p.m.

Wednesday, 13th Kew City Hall Public Meeting

Thursday, 14th

Friday, 15th

Saturday, 16th

Sunday, 17th

Monday. 18th

Tuesday, 19th

Thursday, 21st

Friday, 22nd

Saturday, 23rd

Sunday, 24th

Monday, 25th

Festival Hall,
Brisbane Public Meeting

Ashfield Town Public Meeting
'Hall

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

-8p.m.

Leave Sydney for Perth

In Perth

Forrest Place, Public Meeting
Perth

Town Hall,
Adelaide

Hobart

Essendon

Dandenong
Town Hall

Public Meeting

Public Meeting

Women's Rally

Public Meeting

St.Charles Hall
Waverley7 NSWWomen's Rally

1 p.m.

1 p.m.

8 p.m.

3 p.m.

8 p.m.

2.30 p.m.

Sydney

Brisbane City Youth Rally
Hall

Rockhampton

Tuesday, 26th

Public Meeting

Oakleigh (Vic.)
Town Hall Public Meeting

Wednesday, 27th Hall
Hornsby

Thursday, 28th Moonee Ponds
Town Hall

Public Meeting

Public Meeting

1 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

Friday, 29th Melbourne

Saturday, 30th Melbourne (Polling Day)

In addition to the above items, the Prime Minister will make
a number of television appearances and radio broadcasts
throughout Australia.

CANBERRA, October, 1963.


